4389K PAGE 1
EMCO High Voltage Corporation, 1 EMCO Court, Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
Tel (209) 267.1630  |  www.emcohighvoltage.com  |  e-mail: sales@emcohv.com
100V to 6000V @ 1.0  and 1.5 Watts
Complete List of Models on page 2
VDC
STANDARD 1 WATT -
A MODEL

EMCO High Voltage Corporation, 1 EMCO Court, Sutter Creek, CA 95685 USA
Tel (209) 267.1630  |  www.emcohighvoltage.com  |  e-mail: sales@emcohv.com
HOW TO ORDER
  A - Model
20 - Output Voltage/100 (See table)
N - Polarity Designator
EXAMPLE: A20N-12T (A - Model, 20 - Output Voltage, N - Negative, 12 - Input Voltage, T - Extended Operating Temperature)
PART NUMBER SELECTOR:
             Model Number:
A 20  N - 12  T
  T - Extended Operating Temperature
  12 - Input Voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION        ORDER CODE
    OUTPUT VOLTAGE
    1 WATT    A
    1.5 WATT    AH
     POLARITY DESIGNATOR
     POSITIVE OUTPUT    P
     NEGATIVE OUTPUT    N
    INPUT VOLTAGE
     5 VDC    5
    12 VDC    12
     24 VDC    24
     STANDARD TEMPERATURE RANGES
   OPERATING: -25 TO +75°C*6 (CASE)    BLANK
   STORAGE: -55 TO +105°C    BLANK
     EXTENDED TEMPERATURE RANGES
   OPERATING: -55 TO +85°C*6 (CASE) [A Models / 1.0W]    T
   STORAGE: -55 TO +105°C    T
*Note:
1. At maximum rated output voltage
2. Output Voltage is load dependent. Under light or no-load conditions, reduce the Input Voltage so maximum rated Output Voltage is not exceeded.
3. Specifications after 30 minute warm-up, full-load, at 25ºC, unless otherwise noted.
4. Ripple may be reduced substantially by the addition of an external RC filter.
5. Volume will vary depending on package size.
6. Proper thermal management techniques are required to maintain safe case temperature at maximum power output.
We Reserve the Right To Make Changes without Notification.
A SERIES
                  OPTION CODES